0 36179

(Re	questor's Name)	
	· ····································	
(Ad	dress)	
	dress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Dou	cument Number)	
Certified Copies $_ u$	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
	Office Lise On	



08/27/09--01010--019 **43.75

Amens

09 AUG 27 AM 9: 32

6 TALLE 3 1 2009

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section ę **Division of Corporations**

.

۰.

NAME OF CORPORATION: CELEBRATIONS PARTY'S & PRODUCTIONS INC.

P09000036179 **DOCUMENT NUMBER:**

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	MONICI	A YOUNG	
		ame of Contact Person	
	CELEBRATIONS P	ARTY'S & PRODUCTIONS Firm/Company	S.INC.
	5645 C	ORAL RIDGE DR Address	<u>Num 14</u> 0
	CORAL SPRI	VGS,FL <u>33076</u> ity/State and Zip Code	
	C	ity/ State and Zip Code	
		т. Т.	
	<u>NONICA @ CELEBRA</u> E-mail address: (to be use	TION'S PARTY'S AND PRODU d for future annual report notification)	<u>ictions</u> .Com
			- * -
For further information	ation concerning this matter,	please call:	<i></i>
the second s	YOUNG	at (
Name	of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Tel	lephone Number
Enclosed is a check	c for the following amount m	nade payable to the Florida Depar	tment of State:
S35 Filing Fee	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy

Mailing Address

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

(Additional Copy is enclosed)

Street Address Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Article	es of Ame	endment	<i>,</i>
	to		
Articles	of Incor	poration	
	of		
CELEBRATIONS PARTY	S & P	RODUCTIO	NS INC.
(Name of Corporation as currently file			
P09000361	79		
(Document Number of C	Cornoratio	n (if known)	
			<i>,</i>
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florid amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	la Statutes	, this <i>Florida Pre</i>	ofit Corporation adopts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the cor	rporation:		
			The new
abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designa name must contain the word "chartered," "professional B. <u>Enter new principal office address, if applicable:</u> (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDI</u> C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>	il associati <u>RESS</u>) -	on," or the abbre	viation "P.A." NIVERSITY DR.
D. <u>If amending the registered agent and/or registere</u> <u>new registered agent and/or the new registered of</u> <u>Name of New Registered Agent</u> :			enter the name of the 9. 31
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida	street address)	
			, Florida
	(City)		(Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Regis			
I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I	am familia	ar with and accept	the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

If amending (the Officers a	<u>ind/or Director</u>	s, enter the	<u>title and nam</u>	e of each	officer/director	being
<u>removed and</u>	title, name, s	and address of	each Officer	and/or Dire	ctor being	added:	

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	· <u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
T <u>REAS</u>	THOMAS KREINBERG	11721 SW RASSAND PORTST LUCIEF ORIDA	Remove
			🗆 Add 🗆 Remove
			Add Remove

E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here:

(attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)

ADDING ARTICLE 17 - INDEMNIFICATION

F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A)

ίλ,

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: <u>24 July 2009</u>
(date of adoption is required) Effective date if applicable: 24 JULY 2009
(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
· ·
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by"
(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
Dated 7-24-09
Signature <u>Monica</u> (By a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
MONICA YOUNG
(Typed or printed name of person signing)
PRESIDENT
(Title of person signing)

ARTICLE 17 – INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify a director or officer of the Corporation who was wholly successful, on the merits or otherwise, in the defense of any proceeding to which the director or officer was a party because the director or officer is or was a director or officer of the Corporation against reasonable attorney fees and expenses incurred by the director or officer in connection with the proceeding. The Corporation may indemnify an individual made a party to a proceeding because the individual is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation against liability if authorized in the specific case after determination, in the manner required by the board of directors, that indemnification of the director, officer, employee, or agent, as the case may be, is permissible in the circumstances because the director, officer, employee or agent has met the standard of conduct set forth by the board of directors. The indemnification and advancement of attorney fees and expenses for persons serving at the Corporation's request while a director, officer, partner, trustee, employee or agent of another foreign or domestic Corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, employee benefit plan or other enterprise, whether or not for profit, as well as in their official capacity with the Corporation. The Corporation also may pay for or reimburse the reasonable attorney fees and expenses incurred by a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, whether or not the Corporation would have power to indemnify the individual against the same liability under the law. All references in these Articles of Incorporation are deemed to include any amendment or successor thereto. Nothing contained in these Articles of Incorporation shall limit or preclude the exercise of any right relating to indemnification or advance of attorney fees and expenses to any person who is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation otherwise to indemnify or advance expenses to any such person by contract or in any other manner. If any word, clause or sentence of the foregoing provisions regarding indemnification or advancement of the attorney fees or expenses shall be held invalid as contrary to law or public policy, it shall be severable and the provisions remaining shall not be otherwise All references in these Articles of Incorporation to "director", "officer", affected. "employee", and "agent" shall include the heirs, estates, executors, administrators and personal representatives of such persons.